RECEIVED
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
0CT 131981
P. O. DRAWER "DD" ’
O.C.D.
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 ARTESIA, OFFICE
AIR MAIL
NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION DATE ___ October 8, 1981

This is to notify the 0il Conservation Division that conmnection for the

purchase of gas from the Yates Petroleum Cerporation

Operator
Rio Penasco "KD" Com. . Well #3-Unit Letter "A"
Lease Well Unit
ijxé}a_z a&‘-&gu "
11-19S-25E, Eddy County = Boyd=tMorrgw)
S.T.R. Pool
Transwestern was made on October 2, 1981

Name of purchaser

Transwestern Pipeline Company
Company

‘:}EE}]L/lg:]i‘ﬂl;gch/r~\. H. N. Aicklen

Representative

Supervisor Gas Purchase Contract Administration
Title

cc: Operator
0il Conservation Division - Santa Fe



'

L] ',r'—\ I~
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION ¢ vil 351005 Form C~102
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDIC/\ 1o PLAT RECEIVED Lubersedes C-128
All distances must be from the outer boundarie.: ' 7A S ma
Operator Leas2 AU[J U 7 ]‘JBT well f!cv.'
Yates Petroleum Corporation / Rio Penasco KD Com "3
| Unit Letter Section Townshlp Range o Cve O. C. D. N
| A 11 19 South 25 East Edd®RTESIA, OFFICE
Actual Footage Location of Well: B
990 feet from the North line and 660 1 S othe East line
Grounc}‘Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedieated Arreadges
L. 3416 Strawn Wildcat - 320 Acres

i
1

i

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and idcu:

interest and royalty).

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil v

hochure

marks on the plat below.

Hv the ownership thereof (hoth as to working

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wo il hve tic interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. ctc?

Yes

If answer is

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been «onolid

[] No

If answer is

“no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have acaif,

“‘yes]’ type of consolidation ___ Communitized

been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interes

sion.

ited thy communitization, unitization,
t~, has been nppr(»ve(l by the Commis-

Anadarko
Champlin

Yates Pet. Coi

o

MF Fed. #1

hp.

Yates
Pet.
Corp.

Approval

S O E

= R46670

CERTIFICATION

j | hereby certify that the information con-

tained herein is true end complete to the

. best of my knowlcdgn and belief.

/(.LIZ BRI —f// a3 tf&j,L

Juanita Goodlett

Foo
Engineering Secretary

iticn

Compomy

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Dot

7-31-81

| hereby certify thot the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervisicn, and that the same

is true and correci to the best of my

i knowledge ond belief.

lREFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT

ate Surveaye] dated 5—2-81

Heaisterod §orafessional Englneer

and/or LemAd Curveyor

re—

660 ‘90

1320 1650 1980 2310 26

40

Cortificat {n,




PERPRP Form C-105
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ' : Rovised 10-1-78
ERGY ano MINCRALS DEPARTMENT
Te v ceeiee sicitees OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION (Sal Mdicate Type ol Toase
DISTRIAUTION rP. 0. DOX 20388 State [j Fee rX_]

SanTATE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 _ S TRIie 1T A Gan Teans Fen

FiLe

LAND OFFICE

TYPE OF wt L L E‘ AN . Untt Agre smeat Name
A \

2

s

on D Gas @ D
TYPE OF COMPLETION et me o "“""T}U’E% 9 1981—— 8. Farm o1 Leose Nana
"R
::YL :Vo:: D Dl!'l-D :::: D :"'S'V‘. D OYHEN o Rio Penasco KD Com
Jame of Operaior
Yates Petroleum Corporation /
fddresn ol Uperator - -

207 South 4th St., Artesia, NM 88210

ARTESIA, OFFICE 3

7 _
] — . .
Tios. 21} WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG |l
Lixo ot T RECEIVED x\\\\\\?\&&l\\\\
1

1
i
[
t
'

'
.

'
«
1

O <CD: I WCITRG, T

i e e —-

ocation of Well B N
A 990 North 660 \\
[AY322T) LOCATED TEEY PAOM THE _____ LINEAND . _...__ FITT FAOM _5_ OO
\ \ﬂ 17, County
\\\ \
East i or sce. 11 Twe, 198  nce. 25E  wmem ‘\\ RN \ NN ____ld_d_y__.___‘__\_ \
Date Spudded 16. Dote T.D. Reached | 17, Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 18. Cievations (DI, KRB, RT, GR, et1é. )} 19. Elev. Cashinghead
5-28-81 7-4-81 7-24-81 3416' GR _ '
‘Total Depth 21. Plug Back T.D. 22. If Multiple Compl., How 23, Intervals , Rotary Tools , Cable Toole
' ' Many Prilled By ’ ,
9360 9045 —> ' 0-9360" e
Jrroducing Inteival(s}, of this completion -- Top, Bottcm, Name : 25, }IOS Directional Survey
\ode
L |
8230'-8246' Strawn : Yes
.'l—‘;;c lectric and Other an..s Run ‘]‘7, Was Vell Cored
CNL/FDC; DLL t______No
: CASING RECORD (Report oll strings set in well) B o n -
CASING SIZE WEIGHY LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RA_E_(.'._ORD ‘A.ESUNT ’@
13-3/8" 54,54 412' 17-1/2" . 400 4531 S
B-578" 24¥ 1316" 12-1/4" 750 )& A )
5=172" 17 & 15.57 9360" 7-7/8" 575 Y 5‘3‘ 4y
B X %/
LINER RECORD 30. TUBING__R_ECORD )
$12E T e B8OY TOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN B SiZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET o
2-3/8" 8186' .
Perforction Record (Interval, size and number) 32, ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQ!J_.EEZ_ZE, ETC. o
DEFPTH INTERVAL AMOUNTY AND KIND MATERIAL. USED )
8230 8246' /17 50" h 1 _8230:_6.&'_ —— AC1d1‘ed "/2000_8- liz_gﬁ.__-._.i
- w . oles . acid, N2 & ball sealers. |
|
PRODUCTION
s First Production Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod, or Shat-in)
7-24-81 Flowing . -
o of Tent Hours Teated Choke Stze Prod*n. For Oil — Bbl. Gus — MCF Water — Bbl. Gus -~ Ot} Ratio ’
Test Pertod
7-24-81 6 120 Tt ] o | 130 | - - - o
w Tubing Press, Cosing Preasure Calcuiated 24- Oil — Bbl. Gas — MCF’ Water — Bbl. Ot Cravity — AP} (Corr.) :
o How Hate o I
704 Packer |oem | _ 520 |- - ]
Dispoaition of Gas (30ld, used for fuel, vented, etc.) N Test Witnersed By
Vented - will be sold . H. A. Apple

Liat of Attaclhments

Deviation -Survey, Directional Survey

I hereby cergify that the infurmation shown on both sides of this form (s true and complete 10 the hest of my knowledge ard belief.

SIGNED ;’2("(/@ e :é‘ é Aol drT'TLE _Engineering Secretary oare 1/29/81



e

This torm 1n to be Hled with the appropriate District Otfice ot the
1t nhall be accompaniod by ane copy ot all electtteal and dio=ac
Al} depths reported shall be measured depths, In the cane of
, llems 30 through 34 rhall be reported tor cach 7znne,

devprned w1l
duciod, Including drlll stem tosts,
also be rejurted. For multiple rompletions

state lond, where nix coples ate requited, Seo Hule 1105,

INSTRUCTIONS

Division not luter them 20 days aftes the completion ol any newly-drlied nr

AUvity 1oga tan on the well and a summary of all nspectal terta cona
Mrectionally diilled wells, true vortical dopthe shall
The fonn is 10 be filed in quintuplicate vxcept on

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORVMANCE WITH GEOGRAPIICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico

Northwestem New Mexico

T. Anhy T. cE¥FEn 7570 T 0jo Alamo T. Penn. ‘B
T. Sslt T. Strawn 8218 T. Kisttand-Fruitland _ T. Pean. 'CY
n. Solt T. Atoka 8656 T Pictured Cliffs oo T. Penn. ‘D'
T. Yates T. Miss T. Cliff llouse oo T. Leadville

T. 7 Rivers T. Devonian T. Mencfee T. Madison

T. Queen T. Silurian T. Point Lookout e T. Flbernt

T. Graybury T. Montoyau T. Mancos T. McCracken —_—
T. San Andres 811 T. Simpson T. Gellup T. Ignacio Qtzte
T. Glorieta 2402 T. McKee Base Greenhomn —— T. Granite

T. Paddock T. Ellenburger T. Dakota T.

T. DBlincbry T. Gr. Wash T. Morrison T.

T. Tubb T. Granite 7. Todilto T.

T. Drinkard T. Delaware Sand T. Entrada T.

T. Abo T. Bone Springs.lﬂ____jm_T. Wingate T.

T. Wolfcamp 3536 T. 3rd Bone Spr. 5310 T Chinle T.

T. Penn T Marrow C1 8985 T Pemian T. —_—
T Cisco (Bough C) t. Chester 9267 T Penn A" T.

' OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from. e - to Ne. 4, from to..

No. 2, from...... — to No. 3, from to
No. 3, from .to wwe No, &, from........ to

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No. |, from 0. ceens s cuennrereresmmmarssesessasbestnsensesnarsanas feet.
No. 2, from to feet. -
No. 3, from.. to feet.
No. 4, from... . . 0. enveeeseseemessosmmmenesntrmracaseasesersssnsassane feet.
FORMATION RECORD (Attoch odditional sheets if nccessory)
From To T::c::::' Formation From To T’::::::" Formation

0 412 412 | Surface, Redbeds

412 510 98 Anhydrite :

510 -| 1812 | 1302 | Dolomite & Anhydrite

1812 | 2500 | 688 | Dolomite & Sand

2500 | 3300 | 800 | Dolomite

3300 | 3400 | 100 | Dolomite & Sand

3400 | 3800 | 400 | Dolomite

3800 | 4400 | 600 | Dolomite & Sand

4400 | 4600 | 200 | Dolomite & Shale

4600 | 5660 | 1060 | Dolomite

5660 | 5840 | 180 | Dolomite, Lime

5840 | 6020 | 180 | Dolomite

6020 | 6600 | 580 | Lime & Shale

6600 | 9360 | 2760 | Lime, Shale & Sand
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- LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY - .
~ . POST OFFICE BOX 3579 JUL 2 91381
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 o.C.D

ARTESIA, CFHCE

OPERATOR  Yates Petroleum Corporation ADDRESS 207 south 4th St., Artesia, N. M

88210
LEASE NAME Rio Penasco KD #3 WELL NO. 3 FIELD

LOCATION 990' FNL & 660' FEL, Sec. 11, T19S, R25E, Eddy County, New Mexico

’ ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES : DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED

412 1-1/4 ) 8.99 ) 8.99

654 1-1/4 5.28 14.27
1,120 3/4 6.10 20.37
1,300 3/4 2.36 ' 22.73
1,350 3/4 .65 23.38
1,400 3/4 .65 24.03
1,500 1 ! 1.75 25.78
1,600 3/4 1.31 27.09
1,700 1 1.75 28.84
1,800 1 1.75 30.59
1,900 1 1.75 32.34
2,000 1 1.75 34.09
2,100 1-1/4 2.18 36.27
2,200 1-1/4 ‘ 2.18 38.45
2,300 1-3/4 . 3.05 41.50
2,400 2 3.49 44.99
2,500 2 3.49 48.48
2,600 2 3.49 51.97
2,700 2 3.49 55.46
2,800 2 3.49 58.95
2,900 2 3.49 62.44
3,000 2 3.49 65.93
3,100 2 3.49 69.42
3,200 2-1/4 3.93 73.35
3,300 2-1/4 3.93 77.28
3,400 2-1/2 4.36 81.64
3,500 2-1/4 3.93 85.57
3,600 2 3.49 89.06
3,700 2 3.49 92.55
3,800 2-1/4 3.93 96.48
3,900 2-1/4 . 3.93 100.41
4,000 2-1/2 4.36 104.77
4,100 2-1/2 4.36 109.13
4,200 2-3/4 4.80 113.93
4,300 ) 3-1/2 6.11 120.04
4,400 v 3-1/4 5.67 125.71
4,500 4 . 6.98 132.69

4,600 4 6.98 - 139.67



R-LEIVEYD

- - LANDIS DRILLING,COMPANY
POST OFFICE BOX 3579 JUL 2 91981
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
' O.C.D.
ARTESIA, OFFICE
OPERATOR Yates Petroleum Corporation ADDRESS 207 s. 4th St., Artesia, N. M
LEASE NAME Rio Penasco KD . WELL NO. #3 FIELD
LOCATION 990' FNL & 660' FEL, Sec. 11, T19S, R25E, Eddy County, New Mexico
ANGLE ’ ‘ DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT - ACCUMULATED
4,700 4 6.98 146.65
4,800 4 6.98 153.63
4,900 3-1/2 6.11 159.74
5,000 4 6.98 166.72
5,100 4-1/2 7.85 174.57
5,200 4-3/4 / 8.28 182.85
5,300 5 8.72 191.57
5,400 5 8.72 200.29
5,500 5 . 8.72 209.01
5,600 5-1/2 9.59 218.60
5,700 5-3/4 1o.02 ‘ 228.62
5,800 6 10.45 239.07
5,900 6-1/4 10.89 249.96
6,000 6-1/4 10.89 260.85
6,050 6-1/4 ) . 10.89 271.74
6,070 6 2.09 273.83
6,150 6 8.36 282.19
6,279 6 13.48 295.67
6,403 6 12.96 308.63
6,528 6 13.07 321.70
6,653 6 13.07 334.77
6,779 6 13.17 347 .94
6,904 5-1/2 ) 11.98 359.92
7,028 4-3/4 10.27 370.19
7,215 4-1/2 14.67 384.86
7,567 2 12.28 397.14
8,027 1 8.03 405.17
8,485 1-1/4 9.99 415.16
8,957 ) 1-1/4 10.30 425.46
9,360 1-1/4 8.79 434.25

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

L Y

TIT&ﬁ/Contracts Mdéger -

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to me to be
the person whose name 1is subscribed herebelow, who on making de0951t19n: under oath states
that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the.well !dentlfmed @bove. and that
to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the

true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIDANT'S "NATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presehce on this the 6th day'of July v 1961

Notary Pu§%1c in and for the



